## 503886778 06/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELISABETH LAUGIER	03/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOPHARMEX HOLDING S.A.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 21 RUE BERNARD HAAL	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	ate/Country: LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L1711	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15091142	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-572-6500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: THE TABOR CENTER

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102998.010100CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Morris/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=102998-010100-Assignment-Laugier-toBiopharmex#page1.tif

PATENT 503886778 REEL: 039000 FRAME: 0195

# ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, I, Elisabeth Laugier of 22 rue de la Grenade, 1206 Geneve, Switzerland, along with Frank Gouchet of 6 rue des Chêneries, 45240 La Ferte Saint-Aubin, France and Bernard Grandmontague of Kerazan Vian, Lilia, 29800 Plouguerneau, France have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "BIOMATERIAL, INJECTABLE IMPLANT COMPRISING IT, ITS METHOD OF PREPARATION AND ITS USES" for which a patent application has been prepared and filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 21, 2007, receiving Serial No. 11/677,389, and further identified as Attorney File No. 102998-010100;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignce, Biopharmex Holding S.A., a corporation having a place of business at 21 Rue Bernard Haal, L1711 Luxembourg, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Biopharmex Holding S.A.; I warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Biopharmex Holding S.A.; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **Biopharmex Holding S.A.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	12(0)(107	Ву:	
-3-AF 300 6364 6			Elisabeth Laugier
			V

Page I of 1